interest income. Net interest income simulation involves forecasting net interest income under a variety of scenarios, including the level
of interest rates, the shape of the yield curve and the spreads between market interest rates. Management exercises its best judgment
in making assumptions regarding events that management can influence, such as non-contractual deposit repricings and events outside
management's control, including consumer behavior on loan and deposit activity and the effect that competition has on both loan and
deposit pricing. These assumptions are subjective and, as a result, net interest income simulation results will differ from actual results
due to the timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate changes and changes in market conditions, consumer behavior and
management strategies, among other factors. TCF performs various sensitivity analyses on new loan spreads, prepayment rates, basis
risk and deposit assumptions.

The following table presents changes in TCF's net interest income over a twelve month period if short- and long-term interest rates were
to sustain an immediate change. The impact of planned changes to interest-earning assets and new business activities is factored into
the simulation model.

59

  Impact on Net Interest Income

(Dollars in millions) March 31, 2019

Immediate change in interest rates:
+200 basis points $ 62.8  6.2  %

+100 basis points 35.9  3.5
-100 basis points (70.4 ) (6.9 )

Table of Contents

As of March 31, 2019, approximately 66% of TCF's loan and lease balances were expected to reprice, amortize or prepay in the next 12
months and approximately 61% of TCF's deposit balances were low or no cost deposits. TCF believes that the mix of assets repricing
compared with low or no cost deposits positions TCF well for rising interest rates. Currently our interest rate risk profile is such that we
project net interest income will benefit from a rising rate environment, as our assets reprice faster and to a greater degree than our
liabilities. In a declining interest rate environment, our assets would reprice downward to a greater degree than our liabilities. Since 2016,